

29 August 2023

BSE Limited PJ Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001. Scrip Code: 543933 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051. Scrip Code: CYIENTDLM

Sub: Press Release

Please find enclosed Press Release.

This is for your information and records.

Thank You

For Cyient DLM Limited

S. Krithika Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Cyient DLM Limited

Mysore Office: Plot no.347, D1 &2, KIADB Electronics City, Hebbal Industrial Area, Mysore 570 016, Karnataka, India

Regd Off: 3rd Floor Plot No.11 Software units Layout, Infocity, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana 500 081, India

www.cyientdlm.com Company.Secretary@cyientdlm.com T: +91 8214282222/4004500 F: +91 8214000369 CIN: U31909TG1993PLC141346



PRESS RELEASE

Cyient DLM Honoured with the Supplier Excellence Award from Honeywell Aerospace

Hyderabad, India, August 29, 2023: Cyient DLM, an integrated electronics manufacturing company, announced that it has been awarded the Supplier Excellence Award by Honeywell Aerospace, a leading provider of aerospace systems, products, and services at the Honeywell Supplier Event held at Bengaluru.

The award recognizes Cyient DLM's outstanding contributions in fostering a strong partnership and engaging in the early stages of product development. This collaborative approach has played a crucial role in driving the success of various projects, ensuring the delivery of high-quality aerospace solutions that meet the stringent requirements of the industry.

"We are honoured to receive the Supplier Excellence Award from Honeywell Aerospace. This recognition underscores our dedication to excellence, innovation, and close collaboration with our partners. By actively engaging in the early phases of product development, we can better understand and address the unique challenges of the aerospace industry, ultimately delivering superior solutions", said **Ram Dornala, COO, Cyient DLM** on receiving this award.

Cyient DLM's expertise in design to manufacturing, combined with Honeywell Aerospace's commitment to pushing the boundaries of aerospace technology, has resulted in the development of cutting-edge products that advance the industry. The award acknowledges the mutual efforts of both organizations in driving innovation and achieving operational excellence.

About Cyient DLM

Cyient DLM (Estd: 1993, NSE: CYIENTDLM) is a leading Integrated Electronics Manufacturing Solutions provider that offers Design Led Manufacturing (DLM) solutions to our customers. We take ownership of design, manufacturing, testing, and certification support to ensure that customers' products meet robust reliability, safety, and performance standards. We have expertise in safety-critical electronics in highly regulated industries. With a global presence and a strong commitment to delivering value-driven solutions, the company has been instrumental in transforming businesses through innovation and technology.

For more information, please visit www.cyientdlm.com



Gowtham Uyalla Kaizzen PR +91 99892 22959 gowtham.uyalla@kaizzencomm.com Pooja Jamwal Cyient DLM pooja.jamwal@cyientdlm.com

